Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir E-mail:-pssed2020@gmail.com.... Contact No. 0191-2566504

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for OASIS Programs 2024.

Government Order No. 323 - JK (Edu) of 2024 Dated: 13.08.2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. H. R. Pukhroo, Joint Director, SCERT (Central) as the Nodal Officer for coordinating programmes to be conducted by OASIS Movement in collaboration with JKSCERT during the year 2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated:-13-08- 2024.

No: Edu-SCER/12/2022-01

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K and Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 2. Director SCERT, J&K.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir .
- 4. Concerned Officer.
- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Managing trustee, Oasis movement.
- 7. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file.

(Manish Sudan)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department

12 18 24